
Laste jõuluvõistlus Türil 11.12.03

Tüdrukud 1993 ja nooremad
30m jooks

1. Andra Viidikas 10.07.1993 Türi G 4,73 4,93
2. Kively Kohv 27.01.1993 Väätsa 5,23 5,01
3. Ave Lagenõmm 27.07.1993 Koeru Kk 5,18 5,05
4. Julia Aleknavit`sjute 22.08.1992 Koeru Kk 5,32 5,22
5. Mirjam Kolga 14.11.1992 Väätsa 5,36 5,39
6. Keidi Tedre 14.03.1993 Väätsa 5,29 5,64
7. Triinu Leif 6.07.1993 Väätsa 5,51 5,45
8. Liis Salla 20.03.1993 Türi MG 5,56 5,51
9. Kerttu Leif 6.07.1993 Väätsa 5,55 5,57

10. Käthlin Pent 15.06.1995 Türi G 5,59 5,55
11. Kristiina Valk 24.09.1992 Türi MG 5,88 5,64
12. Katre Kiisk 10.09.1993 Türi G 6,18 6,14
13. Ave Kiris 7.03.1994 Türi MG 7,14

35m tõkkejooks
1. Ave Lagenõmm 27.07.1993 Koeru Kk 6,47 6,85
2. Andra Viidikas 10.07.1993 Türi G 6,65 7,19
3. Julia Aleknavit`sjute 22.08.1992 Koeru Kk 7,00 7,24
4. Liis Salla 20.03.1993 Türi MG 7,47 7,48
5. Kristiina Valk 24.09.1992 Türi MG 8,33 8,58

Paigalt kaugushüpe
1. Julia Aleknavit`sjute 22.08.1992 Koeru Kk 1.82
2. Andra Viidikas 10.07.1993 Türi G 1.77
3. Mirjam Kolga 14.11.1992 Väätsa 1.76
4. Ave Lagenõmm 27.07.1993 Koeru Kk 1.75
5. Kively Kohv 27.01.1993 Väätsa 1.74
6. Liis Salla 20.03.1993 Türi MG 1.71
6. Käthlin Pent 15.06.1995 Türi G 1.65
7. Kristiina Valk 24.09.1992 Türi MG 1.62
8. Kerttu Leif 6.07.1993 Väätsa 1.60
9. Keidi Tedre 14.03.1993 Väätsa 1.60

10. Katre Kiisk 10.09.1993 Türi G 1.43
11. Triinu Leif 6.07.1993 Väätsa 1.42
12. Ave Kiris 7.03.1994 Türi MG 1.15

Topispallivise 1kg
1. Keidi Tedre 14.03.1993 Väätsa 9.50
2. Liis Salla 20.03.1993 Türi MG 9.00
3. Ave Lagenõmm 27.07.1993 Koeru Kk 9.00
4. Triinu Leif 6.07.1993 Väätsa 7.80
5. Kristiina Valk 24.09.1992 Türi MG 7.60
6. Kively Kohv 27.01.1993 Väätsa 7.40
7. Mirjam Kolga 14.11.1992 Väätsa 7.30
8. Kerttu Leif 6.07.1993 Väätsa 7.00
9. Katre Kiisk 10.09.1993 Türi G 6.00

10. Käthlin Pent 15.06.1995 Türi G 5.20
11. Ave Kiris 7.03.1994 Türi MG 4.30

Tüdrukud 1990- 1991.a.
30m jooks

1. Krisly Viidikas 14.09.1990 Türi G 4,64 4,65
2. Britta Jäärats 10.06.1990 Türi G 4,55 4,73
3. Tähti Salla 12.06.1991 Türi MG 4,77 4,89



4. Elisa Kurrikoff 11.09.1990 Türi MG 4,64 5,11
5. Krislin Meister 30.06.1990 Türi G 5,16 4,84
6. Kaisa Linno 30.04.1990 Türi MG 4,79 4,92
7. Keiu Põldmaa 27.09.1990 Türi G 4,93 4,96
8. Madli Adusoo 15.01.1990 Koeru Kk 5,03 5,03
9. Mari-Liis Pihlak 13.12.1990 Koeru Kk 5,26 5,07

10. Mai-Liis Sopp 1.05.1991 Koeru Kk 5,21 5,11
11. Eva Perejainen 12.02.1991 Koeru Kk 5,31 5,17
12. Deivi Teppan 16.06.1991 Koeru Kk 5,41 5,36
13. Carolin Falten 23.12.1990 Koeru Kk 5,42 5,19
14. Kristi Rajapu 5.12.1991 Koeru Kk 5,47 5,26
15. Kätlin Kuusmaa 19.12.1990 Koeru Kk 5,83 5,33
16. Aia Põldpüü 30.11.1991 Türi MG 5,49 5,44

35 m tõkkejooks
1. Krisly Viidikas 14.09.1990 Türi G 6,37 6,22
2. Tähti Salla 12.06.1991 Türi MG 6,89 6,30
3. Kaisa Linno 30.04.1990 Türi MG 6,71 6,66
4. Mari-Liis Pihlak 13.12.1990 Koeru Kk 7,36 7,04
5. Krislin Meister 30.06.1990 Türi G 7,29 7,28
6. Eva Perejainen 12.02.1991 Koeru Kk 7,24 7,36
7. Deivi Teppan 16.06.1991 Koeru Kk 7,22 7,21
8. Madli Adusoo 15.01.1990 Koeru Kk 7,89 7,47

Paigalt kolmikhüpe
1. Krisly Viidikas 14.09.1990 Türi G 6.78
2. Tähti Salla 12.06.1991 Türi MG 6.75
3. Kaisa Linno 30.04.1990 Türi MG 6.61
4. Britta Jäärats 10.06.1990 Türi G 6.39
5. Keiu Põldmaa 27.09.1990 Türi G 6.17
6. Elisa Kurrikoff 11.09.1990 Türi MG 5.98
7. Madli Adusoo 15.01.1990 Koeru Kk 5.92
8. Eva Perejainen 12.02.1991 Koeru Kk 5.85
9. Mari-Liis Pihlak 13.12.1990 Koeru Kk 5.77

10. Deivi Teppan 16.06.1991 Koeru Kk 5.75
11. Aia Põldpüü 30.11.1991 Türi MG 5.62
12. Mai-Liis Sopp 1.05.1991 Koeru Kk 5.42
13. Kätlin Kuusmaa 19.12.1990 Koeru Kk 5.32
14. Kristi Rajapu 5.12.1991 Koeru Kk 5.22

Topiapallivise
1. Kaisa Abner 4.01.1991 Koeru Kk 14.30
2. Britta Jäärats 10.06.1990 Türi G 13.00
3. Carolin Falten 23.12.1990 Koeru Kk 12.00
4. Tähti Salla 12.06.1991 Türi MG 11.50
5. Eva Perejainen 12.02.1991 Koeru Kk 11.50
6. Deivi Teppan 16.06.1991 Koeru Kk 11.00
7. Madli Adusoo 15.01.1990 Koeru Kk 10.60
8. Mari-Liis Pihlak 13.12.1990 Koeru Kk 10.50
9. Kätlin Kuusmaa 19.12.1990 Koeru Kk 10.00

10. Kristi Rajapu 5.12.1991 Koeru Kk 9.20
11. Aia Põldpüü 30.11.1991 Türi MG 9.00
12. Keiu Põldmaa 27.09.1990 Türi G 9.00

Poisid 1992 ja nooremad
30m jooks

1. Raiko Mets 7.05.1992 Väätsa 4,75 4,97
2. Sten Aan 25.03.1992 Koeru Kk 5,11 5,02
3. Jarmo Liiva 30.12.1992 Koeru Kk 4,93 5,12



4. Allar Jürioja 27.10.1994 Türi G 5,11 5,23
5. Kert Klävin 11.10.1993 Väätsa 5,12 5,03
6. Gren Kallasmaa 8.11.1992 Koeru Kk 5,36 5,18
6. Tanel Hansen 19.10.1995 Väätsa 5,32 5,39
7. Aivo Lifländer 19.02.1993 Väätsa 5,37 5,12
8. Rauno Reinart 12.07.1992 Koeru Kk 5,37 5,22
9. Carl Paakspuu 26.05.1993 Koeru Kk 5,41 5,65

10. Tave Parts 15.02.1995 Väätsa 5,70 5,64
11. Andris Kaldvee 14.10.1993 Türi MG 5,85 5,79
12. Franz Murula 11.05.1995 Türi MG 6,03 5,88
13. Guido Kaev 25.01.1994 Türi MG 6,07 6,33
14. Mati Sulg 3.01.1994 Türi MG 6,09 6,47
15. Jürgen Talik 12.03.1994 Türi MG 6,91 7,14

35 m tõkkejooks
1. Jarmo Liiva 30.12.1992 Koeru Kk 6,90 6,61
2. Sten Aan 25.03.1992 Koeru Kk 6,90 6,94
3. Rauno Reinart 12.07.1992 Koeru Kk 7,18 6,61
4. Gren Kallasmaa 8.11.1992 Koeru Kk 7,15 6,63

Paigalt kaugus
1. Raiko Mets 7.05.1992 Väätsa 2.04
2. Jarmo Liiva 30.12.1992 Koeru Kk 1.97
3. Sten Aan 25.03.1992 Koeru Kk 1.86
4. Gren Kallasmaa 8.11.1992 Koeru Kk 1.82
5. Carl Paakspuu 26.05.1993 Koeru Kk 1.78
6. Kert Klävin 11.10.1993 Väätsa 1.77
7. Tanel Hansen 19.10.1995 Väätsa 1.73
8. Aivo Lifländer 19.02.1993 Väätsa 1.72
9. Tave Parts 15.02.1995 Väätsa 1.64

10. Mati Sulg 3.01.1994 Türi MG 1.64
11. Franz Murula 11.05.1995 Türi MG 1.62
12. Rauno Reinart 12.07.1992 Koeru Kk 1.54
13. Jürgen Talik 12.03.1994 Türi MG 1.50
14. Guido Kaev 25.01.1994 Türi MG 1.37

Tpispallivise 1kg
1. Jarmo Liiva 30.12.1992 Koeru Kk 9.60
2. Raiko Mets 7.05.1992 Väätsa 9.50
3. Sten Aan 25.03.1992 Koeru Kk 8.90
4. Gren Kallasmaa 8.11.1992 Koeru Kk 8.60
5. Kert Klävin 11.10.1993 Väätsa 8.40
6. Andris Kaldvee 14.10.1993 Türi MG 8.00
7. Tanel Hansen 19.10.1995 Väätsa 7.70
8. Carl Paakspuu 26.05.1993 Koeru Kk 7.60
9. Aivo Lifländer 19.02.1993 Väätsa 7.60

10. Allar Jürisoo 27.10.1994 Türi G 7.40
11. Tave Parts 15.02.1995 Väätsa 6.20
12. Franz Murula 11.05.1995 Türi MG 5.20
13. Jürgen Talik 12.03.1994 Türi MG 4.60
14. Guido Kaev 25.01.1994 Türi MG 4.10

Poisid 1990-1991.a.
30m jooks

1. Madis Verro 14.06.1990 Paide ÜG 4,45 4,49
2. Karl Künnapuu 28.08.1990 Koeru Kk 4,64 4,58
3. Mikk Maimann 5.07.1990 Paide ÜG 4,68 4,65
4. Andrei Veis 4.06.1990 Paide ÜG 4,72 4,60
5. Rauno Mänd 12.12.1990 Türi G 4,69 4,65



6. Tigran Gevorkjan 15.11.1990 Paide ÜG 4,82 4,70
7. Hardo Reinart 1.04.1991 Koeru Kk 5,17 4,78
8. Jürjo Jürgen 25.05.1991 Koeru Kk 4,93 4,83
9. Taavi Teder 11.07.1991 Paide ÜG 5,27 4,93

35 m tõkkejooks
1. Rauno Mänd 12.12.1990 Türi G 6,18 6,02
2. Karl Künnapuu 28.08.1990 Koeru Kk 6,56 6,55
3. Madis Verro 14.06.1990 Paide ÜG 5,97 7,24
4. Mikk Maimann 5.07.1990 Paide ÜG 6,65 6,47
5. Jürjo Jürgen 25.05.1991 Koeru Kk 6,71 7,00
6. Hardo Reinart 1.04.1991 Koeru Kk 7,07 7,32

Paigalt kolmikhüpe
1. Rauno Mänd 12.12.1990 Türi G 6.98
2. Madis Verro 14.06.1990 Paide ÜG 6.83
3. Reino Mänd 12.12.1990 Türi G 6.63
4. Andrei Veis 4.06.1990 Paide ÜG 6.57
5. Karl Künnapuu 28.08.1990 Koeru Kk 6.38
6. Mikk Maimann 5.07.1990 Paide ÜG 6.33
7. Taavi Teder 11.07.1991 Paide ÜG 6.20
8. Tigran Gevorkjan 15.11.1990 Paide ÜG 5.94
9. Hardo Reinart 1.04.1991 Koeru Kk 5.10

Topispallivise 1 kg
1. Rauno Mänd 12.12.1990 Türi G 17.00
2. Andrei Veis 4.06.1990 Paide ÜG 17.00
3. Reino Mänd 12.12.1990 Türi G 17.00
4. Mikk Maimann 5.07.1990 Paide ÜG 14.40
5. Taavi Teder 11.07.1991 Paide ÜG 12.00
6. Jürjo Jürgen 25.05.1991 Koeru Kk 12.00
7. Madis Verro 14.06.1990 Paide ÜG 12.00
8. Tigran Gevorkjan 15.11.1990 Paide ÜG 11.30

Teatejooks segavõistkondadele

1. I võistkond 3.09,07
Raiko Mets Väätsa,Aivo Liflaänder Väätsa,Rauno Mänd Türi G,Kerttu Leif Väätsa,
Andra Viidikas Türi G,Mari-Liis Pihlak Koeru,Mai-Liis Sopp Koeru,Britta Jäärats Türi G,
Liis Salla Türi MG,Grete Jõesoo Türi MG,Andrei Veis Paide ÜG,Franz Murula Türi MG,         
Janno Reinart Koeru,Reino Mänd Türi G

2. III võistkond 3.12,75
3. IV võistkond 3.13,32
4. II võistkond 3.13,35

Peakohtunik Leonhard Soom


